
MISSOULA COUNTY ADMINISTRATORS 

SEPTEMBER 2019 

 
ERIN R. LIPKIND, Ed.D.     410 W. Spruce             JESSICA R. BIRD 
County Superintendent          Missoula, Montana 59802              Administrative Coordinator 

http://www.missoulacounty.us/superintendentschools 

258-4860 

258-3973 FAX 

 

 

DIST.  SCHOOL    ADMINISTRATOR     EMAIL             TELEPHONE 

 

 
#1  MISSOULA PUBLIC SCHOOLS……….. Rob Watson, Superintendent…………………………………...rwatson@mcps.k12.mt.us……..….………..728-2400 

  http://www.mcpsmt.org/    Julie Robitaille, Executive Regional Director I  jrobitaille@mcps.k12.mt.us     542-4009 FAX 

215 South 6th Street West   Karen Allen, Executive Regional Director II   kallen@mcps.k12.mt.us     

  Missoula, MT 59801   Elise Guest, Director of Teaching and Learning  eguest@mcps.k12.mt.us 

       Hatton Littman, Director of Technology/Communications hlittman@mcps.k12.mt.us 

      

#1  BIG SKY HS………………………………. Jennifer Courtney, Principal…………………………………...jccourtney@mcps.k12.mt.us……………...728-2401 

  3100 South Avenue West   Matt Clausen, Assistant Principal                 mclausen@mcps.k12.mt.us     549-4616 FAX  

  Missoula, MT 59804   Cameron Johnson, Assistant Principal   crjohnson@mcps.k12.mt.us   

  

 

#1  CHIEF CHARLO   K-5……………………Vincent Giammona, Principal………………………….….…...vmgiammona@mcps.k12.mt.us…..……….542-4005 

  5600 Longview                   721-2977 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59803 

 

#1  DICKINSON LIFELONG LEARNING CENTER  

http://missoulaclasses.com/...........................Monique Fortmann, Director…………………………………..mfortmann@mcps.k12.mt.us………………549-8765 

310 South Curtis                                                                                  523-4000 FAX 

Missoula, MT 59801 

                     

#1  FINE ARTS    K-12……………………….. John Combs, Director…………………………………………..jcombs@mcps.k12.mt.us…………..………542-4030 

  1700 South Avenue West                  542-4038 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59801 

 

#1  FRANKLIN   K-5…………………………. Lynsi Morris, Principal…………………………………...........lmorris@mcps.k12.mt.us……….…...……..542-4020 

  1910 S. 11th Street                  728-7373 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59801 

 

http://www.mcpsmt.org/
mailto:eguest@mcps.k12.mt.us
http://missoulaclasses.com/


#1  HAWTHORNE   K-5……………………... Becky Sorenson, Principal…………………………….…….bsorenson@mcps.k12.mt.us…………….……542-4025 

  550 Hiberta Street                  542-4027 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59804 

 

#1  HELLGATE HS…………........................... Judson Miller, Principal………………………………………jcmiller@mcps.k12.mt.us……………...……728-2402  

  925 Gerald Avenue   Susan Bageant, Assistant Principal            sbageant@mcps.k12.mt.us      728-2496 FAX  

  Missoula, MT 59801   Nick Laatsch, Assistant Principal             nalaatsch@mcps.k12.mt.us     

 

#1  JEANNETTE RANKIN   K-5……………..Christina Stevens, Principal…………………………………….cstevens@mcps.k12.mt.us……..……….542-4010 

  5150 Bigfork Rd                              542-4012 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59803 

 

#1  LEWIS AND CLARK   K-5……………….Amy Shattuck, Principal………………………………..…..avshattuck@mcps.k12.mt.us………...………..542-4035 

  2901 Park Street                   542-4037 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59801 

 

#1  LOWELL   K-5……………………………..Barbara Frank, Principal…………………………………….bfrank@mcps.k12.mt.us……...…………….542-4040 

  1215 Phillips Street                  542-4042 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59802 

 

#1  MEADOW HILL   6-8……………………..Natalie Jaeger, Principal…………………………………….ncjaeger@mcps.k12.mt.us …………...……542-4045 

  4210 Reserve Street   Alanna Vaneps, Assistant Principal             amvaneps@mcps.k12.mt.us      721-4418 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59803 

 

#1  PAXSON   K-5………………………………Jana Edward, Principal…………………………………....jedward@mcps.k12.mt.us...………….....…….542-4055 

  101 Evans                   542-4058 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59801 

 

#1  C. S. PORTER   6-8………………………..Ty Solberg, Principal………………………………...……..tasolberg@mcps.k12.mt.us.………….………..542-4060 

  2510 Central Avenue                 Dennis Juneau, Assistant Principal            djuneau@mcps.k12.mt.us                   542-4098 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59804 

 

#1  RATTLESNAKE   K-5…………………….Pam Wright, Principal………………………………………pcwright@mcps.k12.mt.us…………...…….....542-4050 

  1220 Pineview Drive                  542-4059 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59802 

 

#1  RUSSELL   K-5…………………………… Peter Halloran, Principal………………………………….…pjhalloran@mcps.k12.mt.us…………….....….542-4080 

  3216 Russell Street                  721-7063 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59801 

 

#1  SEELEY-SWAN HS……………………… Kellen Palmer, Principal…………………………………...kpalmer@mcps.k12.mt.us/…………..……...….677-2224 

  P.O. Box 416                   677-2949 FAX 

  Seeley Lake, MT 59868 

 

 

 



#1  SENTINEL HS……………………………. Ryan Rettig, Principal………………………………………….rrettig@mcps.k12.mt.us…………...……….728-2403 

  901 South Avenue West   Brian Fortmann, Assistant Principal                 bfortmann@mcps.k12.mt.us       329-5959 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59801   Margo Duneman, Assistant Principal             mduneman@mcps.k12.mt.us               

   

#1  WASHINGTON   6-8……………………… Kacie Laslovich, Principal…………………………………….klaslovich@mcps.k12.mt.us ……….….......542-4085  

  645 West Central Avenue    Russ Hendrickson, Assistant Principal   rhendrickson@mcps.k12.mt.us     721-7346 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59801 

 

#1  WILLARD ALTERNATIVE HS………...Kevin Ritchlin, Principal………………………………………..kmritchlin@mcps.k12.mt.us……………....542-4073 

  901 South 6th Street West                  327-6965 FAX 

  Missoula, MT 59801 

 

 

#4  HELLGATE ELEMENTARY  K-8………Doug Reisig, Superintendent…………………….…………….dreisig@hellgate.k12.mt.us………………...728-5626 

  http://www.hellgate.k12.mt.us/   Julia McCarthy-McLaverty, Principal (PK-1)  jmccarthymclaverty@hellgate.k12.mt.us… 721-2160 

 2385 Flynn Lane    Chris Clevenger, Principal (4-6)                 cclevenger@hellgate.k12.mt.us              721-2452           

Missoula, MT 59808                              Jamie Courville, Principal (7-8)    jcourville@hellgate.k12.mt.us              532-4590 

                                  Damian Droessler, Principal (2-3)                               ddroessler@hellgate.k12.mt.us                     549-6109  

       Brent Heist, Special Education Director   bheist@hellgate.k12.mt.us                            728-5626 

       Molly Blakely, Curriculum Coordinator   mblakely@hellgate.k12.mt.us              728-5626 

                                   728-5636 FAX 

 

#7  LOLO K-8..…….………………………….Dale Olinger, Superintendent……………………………………dolinger@loloschools.org....……………....273-0451 

  www.loloschools.org              Kerrie Schneiter, Middle School Principal     kschneiter@loloschools.org              273-6686 

  11395 Highway 93 South              Shawna Kientz, Elementary Principal     skientz@loloschools.org               273-6141 

  Lolo, MT 59847                                  273-2628 FAX 

 

#11  POTOMAC  K-8…………………………..John Rouse, Principal…………………………………………....jrouse@potomacschoolmontana.us……….244-5581 

  http://www.potomacschoolmontana.us/             (7 & 8 Grade Building)  244-5580 

  29750 Potomac Road                  244-5840 FAX 

  Bonner, MT 59823 

 

#14  BONNER  K-8……………………………..Jim Howard, Superintendent…………………………………...jhoward@bonner.k12.mt.us………………..258-6151 

  http://www.bonner.k12.mt.us/               Shelley Andres, K-5 Principal               sandres@bonner.k12.mt.us                    258-6153 FAX 

  Box 1004                      

Bonner, MT 59822 

 

#18  WOODMAN  K-8…………………………. Kelly Hoover, Supervising Teacher…………………………...khoover@woodmanschool.org..…....………273-6770 

  18470 Highway 12 West   Neil Murray, Supervising Teacher    nmurray@woodmanschool.org           273-6659 FAX 

  Lolo, MT 59847 

 

#20  DeSMET  K-8……………………………Matthew Driessen, Principal…………………………...………mdriessen@desmetschool.org………………..549-4994 

  http://www.desmetpadres.org/                 549-6731 FAX 

  6355 Padre Lane 

  Missoula, MT 59808 

 

mailto:phasquet@mcps.k12.mt.us
http://www.hellgate.k12.mt.us/
mailto:ddroessler@hellgate.k12.mt.us
mailto:mblakely@hellgate.k12.mt.us
http://www.potomacschoolmontana.us/
http://www.bonner.k12.mt.us/


 

#23  TARGET RANGE  K-8……………….…...Corey Austin, Superintendent…………………………………..corey.austin@target.k12.mt.us……….…..549-9239 

  http://www.target.k12.mt.us/  Barb Droessler, Principal                   barb.droessler@target.k12.mt.us     728-8841 FAX 

  4095 South Avenue West   Megan Hopper, Assistant Principal    megan.hopper@target.k12.mt.us 

  Missoula, MT 59804 

 

#30  SUNSET K-8……………………………… Toni Hatten, Supervising Teacher……………………………...sunsetschool@blackfoot.net……………..244-5542 

  5024 Sunset Hill Road 

  Greenough, MT 59823 

 

#32  CLINTON  K-8……………………………..Tom Stack, Superintendent……………………………………tstack@clintoncougars.com………….……825-3113 

  http://www.clintoncougars.com/                    Amanda Cyr, Principal     acyr@clintoncougars.com      825-3114 FAX 

  P.O. Box 250 

Clinton, MT 59825 

 

#33  SWAN VALLEY  K-8…………..………….Ralph King, Principal........................................................rking@swanvalleyelementary.org….…………..754-2320 

  http://www.swanvalleyelementary.org/                             754-2627 FAX 

  6423 Highway 83                      

  Condon, MT 59826 

 

#34  SEELEY LAKE  K-8………………………Daniel Schrock, Superintendent……………………………..dschrock@sleonline.org..……………………677-2265 

  http://www.sleonline.org/                   677-2264 FAX 

  P.O. Box 840 

  Seeley Lake, MT 59868 

 

#40  FRENCHTOWN  K-12…………………….Randy Cline, Superintendent…………………………………cliner@ftsd.org…..………...………………..626-2600 

  www.ftsd.org    Aaron Griffin, Principal (6-8)               griffina@ftsd.org               626-2620 

  P.O. Box 117    Riley Devins, Principal (4-5)               rileydevins@ftsd.org              626-2622 

  Frenchtown, MT 59834   Jodi Hall, Principal (K-3)                jodihall@ftsd.org                     626-2620 

       Jake Haynes, Principal (9-12)               haynesj@ftsd.org               626-2670 

       Jennifer Demmons, Special Ed Coordinator                             demmonsj@ftsd.org                                       626-2650 

       Kipp Lewis, Asst HS Principal/HS Activities Director            kipplewis@ftsd.org              626-2670 

                      626-2605 FAX 

 

-- MISSOULA AREA………………………. Stacie Vaughn, Director………………………………………svaughn@missoulaaec.com......………...…...532-4861 

EDUCATION CO-OP                   532-4866 FAX 

2825 Stockyard Road, Suite I-2 

Missoula, MT 59808 

http://www.target.k12.mt.us/
http://www.clintoncougars.com/
http://www.swanvalleyelementary.org/
http://www.sleonline.org/
mailto:demmonsj@ftsd.org
mailto:kipplewis@ftsd.org


 PRIVATE SCHOOLS  
ASPIRE SCHOOL  6-12……………………………………..Annie Graham, Director………………………………………………………………………………...……..728-3395 

www.learningwithmeaning.com          549-3156 FAX 

1905 W Sussex 

Missoula, MT 59801 

 

FIRST LUTHERAN CLASSICAL SCHOOL PK-5…………………………….…………………………………..info@flcschool.org….………..…………………..…..549-3311 

www.flcschool.org          829-3528 FAX 

2808 South Ave W 

Missoula, MT 59804 

 

GARDEN CITY MONTESSORI PK-4……………………..Bev Morse, Director………………………………...…………………………………………………………240-0290 

www.gardencitymontessori.com 

3035 South Russell 

P.O. Box 5183 

Missoula, MT 59806 

 

LEARN K-12………………………………..………………… Zachary S Morris, Co-Director ………………...…………………………………………………………..552-2642 

learninmontana.com/   

210 N Higgins Ave, Ste 212 

Missoula, MT 59802 

 

LIGHTHOUSE BAPTIST ACADEMY K-12…………..….Tom Lemmons, Director………………………………………………………………………………….....…327-7428  

5425 Gharrett Street 

Missoula, MT 59803 

 

LOYOLA-SACRED HEART HS 9-12……………………..Kathy Schneider, Principal…………...……………….kschneider@missoulacatholicschools.org…........……549-6101 

www.missoulacatholicschools.org          542-1432 FAX 

320 Edith 

Missoula, MT 59801 

 

MISSOULA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL PK-8………….Julie Lennox, Head of School…...…………………..office@mismt.org…………………..……..………….542-9924 

www.mismt.org Jeff Kessler, Assistant Head of School         542-5185 FAX 

1100 Harrison Street 

Missoula, MT 59802 

 

MOUNTAIN VIEW ELEMENTARY K-8…………………. Sandra Webster, Head Teacher……………………….mve.adventist@gmail.com…………………………543-6223 

www.mountainviewschool.org          543-6223 FAX 

1010 Clements Road              

Missoula, MT 59804 

 

ST. JOSEPH ELEMENTARY K-8………………………….Christina McGill, Principal………………………….tina.mcgill@missoulacatholicschools.org……………549-1290 

www.missoulacatholicschools.org            543-4034 FAX  

503 Edith 

Missoula, MT 59801 

 

http://www.mountainviewschool.org/


SUSSEX K-8…………………………………………………. Daphne Braun, Co-Director…………………………sussexoffice@sussexschool.org……….………..........549-8327 

www.sussexschool.org Joellen Shannon, Co-Director  

1800 South 2nd West 

Missoula, MT 59801 

 

VALLEY CHRISTIAN PK-12……………………………......David Entwistle, Head of School ……………...…....info@valleychristian.org………………………….….549-0482 

valleychristianschoolmissoula.org          549-5047 FAX  

2526 Sunset Lane  

Missoula, MT 59804 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

http://www.sussexschool.org/

